Parks Advisory Commission

Statements approved at June 30, 2014, Meeting

Mission of the Commission:

Advise the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors and Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture staff in their efforts to uphold the high standards of the Milwaukee County Parks.

Vision:

The Parks Advisory Commission was created by the Milwaukee County Board to function as a voice of citizens on issues pertaining to the Milwaukee County Parks. It is the Commission's responsibility to bring forward bold initiatives, to encourage leadership, and to be the first line of ideas for our County Parks.

Guiding Principles:

We are here to ensure preservation of and public access to all Milwaukee County Park facilities.

We are here to advise the Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture on diversifying resources through grants, sponsorship, partnership, and volunteer development.

We are here to advocate for ideas that will protect the resources we have, and will enhance the future state of our Parks.